N S-S S N Y SN U UL S N S

[ T O T N T N N T N T N T S S Sy
Ot\gSO\M-BWMr—*O\DOO‘-JO\m-hmM'—‘O

RESOLUTION NO. OB 14-12

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR THE
CITY OF RIALTO SUCCESSORY AGENCY TO THE
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF RIALTO
APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT
SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD FROM JANAURY 1, 2015 TO
JUNE 30, 2015

WHEREAS, Assembly Bill x1 26 added Parts 1.8 and 1.85 to Division 24 of the California
Health & Safety Code, which laws cause the dissolution and wind down of all redevelopment
agencies (“Dissolution Act™); and

WHEREAS, by a resolution considered and approved by the City Council at an open public
meeting the City chose to become and serve as the “successor agency” to the dissolved Agency
under the Dissolution Act; and

WHEREAS, as of and on and after February 1, 2012, the City serves as the “Successor
Agency” will perform its functions as the successor agency under the Dissolution Act to administer
the enforceable obligations of the Agency and otherwise unwind the Agency’s affairs, all subject to
the review and approval by a seven-member Oversight Board formed thereunder; and

WHEREAS, pursuant Part 1.85 of the Dissolution Act, Section 34171(g), a “Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule” means the document setting forth the minimum payment amounts
and due dates of payments required by enforceable obligations for each six-month fiscal period as
provided in subdivision (m) of Section 34177,

WHEREAS, Section 34191.4(c) of the Dissolution Act permits the use of excess bond
proceeds for bonds issued on or before December 31, 2010 on approved enforceable obligations if
the excess proceeds are used for the purpose for which the bonds were issued.

WHEREAS, the ROPS includes payments for the Ayala Drive Widening, , San
Bemardino/Riverside Ave. Widening and Cedar/Foothill Signal projects and these are funded with
excess proceeds from a bond known as Bond 2005 Series “A” issued on June 1, 2005 and such
projects are consistent with the purpose for which the bond was issued; and, payments for Pepper
Avenue Extension, I-10 Riverside Interchange, Metrolink Parking Expansion and 531 N. Rialto

Lease projects and these are funded with excess proceeds from a bond known as Bond 2008 Series

-1-




L= - s T = ¥ R L"" I o T

[N N o N L e e e T T S SOPU Y

“A” and “C” issued on April 1, 2008 and such projects are consistent with the purpose for which the
bond was issued.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Oversight Board to the City of Rialto, as
Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Rialto, hereby finds, determines, and
resolves as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to Health & Safety Code Section 34177(1)(B), the Oversight Board

approves the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period
beginning Janmary 1, 2015 to June 30, 2015, as indicated in Attachment A”.

Section 2. Pursuant to Section 34191.4(c), the approval of the ROPS includes payments
for the Ayala Drive Widening, , San Bernardino/Riverside Ave. Widening and
Cedar/Foothill Signal projects and these are funded with excess proceeds from
a bond known as Bond 2005 Series “A” issued on June 1, 2005 and such
projects are consistent with the purpose for which the bond was issued; and,
payments for Pepper Avenue Extension, I-10 Riverside Interchange,
Metrolink Parking Expansion and 531 N. Rialto Lease projects and these are
funded with excess proceeds from a bond known as Bond 2008 Series “A”
and “C” issued on April 1, 2008 and such projects are consistent with the
purpose for which the bond was issued.

Section 3. This action is exempt from CEQA pursuant to Section 15378(b)(4) of the
CEQA Guidelines because the transfer of funds is a governmental funding
mechanism that does not involve any commitment to a specific project, which
may result in a potentially significant environmental impact.

Section 4, This Resolution shall be effective after transmittal of this Resolution with the
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule attached to the Department of
Finance (“DOF”) for its review and approval, as per the Dissolution Act.

Section 5. To avoid any civil penalty that may be imposed, the Oversight Board
authorizes the Chair, and if not available, the Vice Chair to make minor

changes as necessary to ROPS after the ROPS is adopted by the Oversight




=T < T = T ¥ e = V7 o

|\ T % B 5 T N T e T T O o Y S Sy o S S Sy

Board to reflect any minor changes made by the Successor Agency, subject to
review and opinion by the Oversight Board Legal Counsel.
Section 6. The Chair of the Oversight Board shall sign the passage and adoption of this

resolution and thereupon the same shall take effect and be in force.

PASSED APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 18th. day of September, 2014.

Déeborah Robertson, CHair
Rialto Successor Agéncy Oversight Board

ATTEST:

Ragb cretary
Rialto Successor Agency Oversight Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:




k= = N = Y . B\ )

| T N TR ¥ TN N TR " TR N TR " TN | TN W TN A Gy G S U S Y S ey
e 1 Sy b R W N = D OO0 ] N L R W N = O

ATTACHMENT “A”




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15B) - Summary
Filed for the January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Rialto

Name of County: San Bernardino
Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enfor¢eable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A Sources (B+C+D): § 12,259,877
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) 12,022 877
c Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) 75.000
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) 162,000
E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 8.844,620
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 6,873,620
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 171,000
H Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $_21.104,497

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

| Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 8,344,620
J  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S)
K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding {I-J) $ 8844620

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

L Enforceable Oblgations funded with RPTTF (E) 8,844,620
M  Less Prior Period Adjustnient (Report of Pnior Period Adjustmehts Column AA)
N  Adjusted Current Period BPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) 8,844,620

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:

Pursuant to Section 34177 {m) of the Health and Safety code, |
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency.

Nal Title

| A 22/)s/

Signature Date




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15B) - Report of Cash Balances
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (1), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no cther funding source is available or
when payment fram property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation. For tips on how to complete the Report of Cash Balances Form, see https://rad dof.ca.gov/rad-

sa/pdf/Cash_Balance_Agency Tips Sheet.pdf.

Al

C

I

D

G

Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period

Fund Sources

Bond Froceeds

Reseive Balanes

Other

RPTTE

Bonds lssued
on or before
12131110

Bonds Issued
on or after
01/01/11

Prior ROPS
period balances
and DDR RPTTF

balances
ratained

Prior ROPS
RPTTF
distributed as
reserve for
future period(s)

Rent,
Grants,

Interest, Etc.

Non-Admin
and
Admin

Comments

ROPS 13-148 Actuals (01/01/14 - 06/30/14)

1

Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/14)

44,252,392

196,278

2,431,433

79,205

C1 $8,445,047 of housing bonds added, not includ

2

Revenue/Income (Actual 06/30/14)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14B distribution from the
County Auditor-Controller during January 2014

3,089,619

13,989

8,104,463

G2 includes adjustment of revenue error

Expenditures for ROPS 13-14B Enforceable Obligations (Actual
06/30/14)

RPTTF amounts, H3 plus H4 should equal total reported actual
expenditures in the Report of PPA, Columns L and Q

40005

1,800,452

TL8d

G3 includes transfers of previous approved costs.

Retention of Available Cash Balance {Actual 06/30/14)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed for
debt service reserve(s) approved in ROPS 13-14B

15,705,418

e

ROPS 13-14B RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment
RPTTF amount should tie to the self-reported ROPS 13-14B PPA in the
Report of PPA, Column S

oo s reguaried

Ending Actuat Available Cash Balance
CtoGu(1+2-3-J),H={(1+2-3-4.5)

27,324 573

1,524,870

6730

ROPS 14-15A Estimate (07/01/14 - 123114)

7

Beginning Avaslable Cash Balanes (Agtual 07/04/14)
{C.D.EG=4+8 FuHA+F4+F6 and H=5+6)

_43.081,519

2773437 |

1.524.970

67,319

C7 Cash balance decrease is due to Pepper Avent

Revenue/Income {Estimate 12/31/14)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15A distribution from the
County Auditor-Controller during Jung 2014

16,515,000

138,500

4,472,139

D8 relates to refinance of 2003 A Bond

Expenditures for ROPS 14-15A Enforceable Obligations (Estimate
12/31/14)

1,670.60%

16.515050

D et

1975003

& 835458

59 includes $934,526 as surplus to cover payment

10

Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 12/31/14)
RPTTF amoeunt retained should cnly include the amount distributed for
debt service reserve(s) approved in ROPS 14-15A

15,755,048

15,278

E10 relates to carry-over reserves

1 IEndmg Estimated Avatlable Cash Balance {7 + & - § -10)

26,654,673

§%0.444

Actual cash balance is $394,166 (G11-E10)




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedula [ROPS 14-15B) - ROPS Detail

January 1, 2015 through June M, 2016
{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B c D € F G H 1 J K L M [ N i o 2
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
Total {Non-RPTTFY F
c Qutstanding Debt Reserve
Mem# | Frolect Name / Debt Obligation | Obligation Type | Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope: Project Area of Cbllgation Retired | Bond Proceeds Balance Dther Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
- R I R R 5 layaris iR ] 184005 BS7Cesy [ eyl § <1194 457
1A ENFORCEABLE COBLIGATION - | Miscellaneous 11112014 6/30/2014 NOME - Y =
~|Band Payments Miscellanaous /2014 6/30/2014 NONE NONE - hd a
){2003 Series A TAB's - Donds Bonds Issued On or |4/30/2003 8/172027 Union BankiTrustea Publie Improversent Bonds Merged Project - N o
Bafore 12/31/10
«| 2005 Beries A TAB's - Bonds Bonds lssued Cn or |6/25/2005 9/72035 Unlon BankiTrustee Putlic Improvement Bonds Marged Project 40,868,005 N 545,464 Y|
Betore 12/31/10
£{2005 Senes B TAB's - Bonds Bonds Issueg On or |625/2005 90172032 Union BankfMrusteg Housing Bonds Mermed Project 14,028,435 N 227,774 227 Tis
Before 12/31/10
12005 Series C TAR's - Bonds Honds issued On or |5/25/2005 91/2035 Union Bank/Trustee LF‘uhlk: Improvement Bonds Marged Project 27,254,068 N 420,530 42} 0
Belore 12/31110
7| 2008 Series A TAB's - Bonds Bonds lsaued On or [4/29/2028 2037 Union Bank/Trustee Public lmprovement Bands Merged Project 77.204.210) N 1,106,304 10830k
Before 12/31110
5{200& Seties B TAB's - Bonds Bonds Issusd On or |-129/2008 9112037 Union Bank/Trustee Housing Bonds. Merged Project 58,084,250/ N 986,813 ~THER AT
Before 12/3110
ﬂ]zaoa Series C TAH's - Bonds Bonds Issued On or |4/25/2008 8i1/2037 Union Bank/Trustee Public Improvement Bonds Merged Project 42,585.750 N 750,375 60,37y
Before 12731440
8] Bond Payments Reserves - To Miscellaneous 1MI2015 &/30/2015 NONE NONE - Y
ensure sufficient funds to cover
bond payments for next period.
11{2003 Series A TAB's - Bond Reserves 112015 6/30/2015 Rialto Bucoessor Agency  |Public Imprevement Bonds - Reserve | Merged Project - N -
Reserve tor next Period
1£42005 Series A TAB's - Bond Reserves 1112015 61302015 Rialto Succ2ssor Agency  |Public Improvement Bonds - Resenve | Merged Project 250,913 N 260,913 s 4
Reserve for next Period
1272005 Series B TAB's - Bond [Rescrves 12015 6/0/2015 Rizalto Successor Agency  |Housing Bonds - Reaerve for next Merged Project 193,471 N 193,471 14571
Reserve Period
142005 Series & TAB's - Bond Reserves AM12015 &A02015 Rialte Successor Agency  [Public Improvement Bonds - Reser.e  (Merged Project 315,229 N 315,238 A% 23
Reserve for next Perlod
152000 Series A 1A' - Bond Reserves 1172015 6/30/2015 Rialto Successcr Agency  Publle improvernent Bonds - Reserve  [Marged Project 577,956 N 577,956 £17 o5
Reserve for next Pericd
185{2008 Serles B TAB's - Bond Reserves 1112015 613012015 Rialto Successor Agency  |Housing Bands - Reserva for next Meiged Project 478,304 N 478,384 ATE Ay
Reserve Pariod
1712008 Series C TAB's - Sond Reserves 1H2015 6/30/2015 Rialto Successor Agency | Public Improvement Bonds - Reserve | Merged Project 385,131 N 385,131 T8
Reserve for next Period
== Miscellaneous 1112015 673072015 NONE NONE herged Project - Y -
Third-Party Loans | 12/4/2007 172002022 ity of Rialta Fublic Improvement Agreement - Merged Project 1,495,564 N 187,482 R wEl
Currant Period Payment
Enterprise - Agreement Buslness Incentive  |5/21/1956 12/a112018 Entarprisa Sales Tax Rebale Agreement Merged Prajact 54,000 N 54,000 B N
Pusan Plpe - Agreement Buslners Incentive  |3/11/2009 811172019 Pusan Fipe Sales Tax Rebate Agreement Merged Project 50,000 N 50,000 S0 Tl
Agreements
4] Other Payments Miscellaneous 72014 12/31/2014 NONE NONE Merged Profect - Y E
Z3|B) ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATION - | Miscellansaus 712014 12/31/2014 NGNE NONE Merged Project - Y E
ADMINISTRATIVE COBTE
&% Paid From A 205 BB0/2015 NONE NONE Merged Project - Y E -
Costs Fund
I #1{6A Admin Coste - Admin Cosis 1172018 &/30/2016 Rialta Buccessor Ageacy  [Staff; mgal; consultant; suppiies; Merged Project 186,085 N 171,000 LHT
Fayments/Operation services; efc.
38[SA Admin Costs - Admin Costa 1172015 E/30/201% Rialta Successor Agency  |Reserve to oover ROPS 14-154 Adminrl_nerand Project - N -
Pa;mants/Operation Costs
Bo|SA Admin Costs - Admin Costs 12015 B30/2015 City of Rialto Cover admin expenses listed belos -  [Merged Project - N -
Payments/Operation Other Fund Sources
97| 8A Admin Costs - Admin Costs 11112015 /30,2015 City of Rialtc City finance and admin support Werged Project 44,433 N 44,433 L]
Payments/Operation services 4
29]Bond Servicing - PaymenL Operation |Fees 112015 6/30/2015 Willdan/Union Bank Trustze Fees/Arbitrage Rebale Merged Project 22,000 N 22,000/ R
Seryices
Eijaﬂ Management Costs - to 'F'rajecl Management|1/1/2015 /3072015 NONE NONE Merged Project - Y E
cover direct project construction or  |Casts
planning activity, as per Section
34171()
<5 Project Management Project Management | 1/1/2015 6/30/2015 Successor £ genc; Employze cost manage nen-housing | Merged Profect 65,567 ] 5,567 £5.557
Costs roject for next period
51| C) ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATIONS -|Improvement/Inirastr | 4/1/2015 SrAN2015 NONE NCNE Merged Project - Al
PAID BY OTHER SOURCES ucture
£ Froject - Ag F 1112015 6/30/2015 Conversa Congulting services Merged Projact - Y -]
Services
ﬁﬁlD) ENFORCEABLE QBLIGATIONS -|Improvementinfrastr | 17172015 613042015 NONE NONE merged Praject - Y -
PAID BY BONDS ucture
£%|Rialto Channel & gs - Wrastr | 17172015 6/30/2015 SB Counl, Flaod Impravemnant to flood contrel - Meged Project - o
litigation
| i 17 1 . ﬂ
I” 4 " P - | T




d Obliaation P

January 1: 2015 through June 30, 2018
{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

it Schedule {ROPS 14-1568) - ROPS Detail

A 8 ¢ E F G H ] J K | L M N o P
Funding Sourcs
Non-Redevelopment Proparty Tax Trust Fund
Total {Mon-RPTTF} RPTTE
C G Qutstanding Debt Rasarva
Itam # | Project Name f Debt O Obligation Typa Execution Date Termination Date Payee DescriptionfProlect Scope Project Area or Obligation Retired | Bond Proceeds Balanca Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
o521 N. Rialte Lease Agy Imp ems &A02015 DiGlovanni Famliy Trust Part of Metralink Expansion Project  |Merged Project 27850 N 21.150 AR
uclure
T Wal-Mart A p winfrastr| 11172015 &/3M2015 [Wakbart Infrastructure Relmbursement Merged Project - N e
ucture Agresment
»'#]Metrolink Expansion Project - Improvement/infrastr[ 14172015 6/30/2015 City of Riallo Demoliion of exist siructure 1o expand |Merged Project 228,614 N 228,614| i ]
reement ucture Metrclink parking bot.
7| Crossroads Mixed-Use Housing™ - [OPA/DDACcnstructi [ 11172015 6/30/2015 KCF C A housing project with use of |Merged Prajact - N R
reement. on Hausing Bands
F LR e — —. - S S - o o e e e o _— el Y (S —
111 £MI' OM[ EABLE OBLIGATIONS - | Wisrmimrsiim N ] OME NOHE g Pirus) 1 ] ]
F FUNDING
LFaE 13 EHEA Heamyras Loy ¥, "3
Lzan 1/ HNIE 15 =23 [ _ L
123 8A Asset Hokding - tProperty 17172015 602015 Riatio Successor Agency | SA propery malntenance, repalrs, Merged Project 25,000 N 25,000 25 )|
Payments/Operation Maintenance utllities. Pald from reserve unger # 40
from lous ROPE 12-13B.
125 Legal Service - Payments/Operation | Legal 11/2015 6/30/2015 Stradling Yoeca Carlson Cover any legal costs for dissclution  |Merged Project 50,000 N 50,000 30y
activity or litigation expenses. Pakl
from reserve under # 42 from previous
ROPS 12-138.
1.47] Asset Dissolution - Property 112015 B6/30/2015 Keyser Marston Gover costs to prepare plan ang sale  |Merged Project - N E|
F p D iti Associates/Other Vendors  |assets. Paid fram reserve under # 43
from previous ROPS 72-13B.
— . e W AL —— g AP — Ao . -
x ! -
%] G) HOUBING AUTHORITY Migcallanaous 2015 &r0/2015 None Nona - Y b
ENFORCEABLE OBLIGATIONS
‘us| Stalf Costs - Admin Costs 1172015 6ranf2015 Rialta Houslng Autherity Staff costs 1o implement Crossroads | Merged Praject - N -
Heusing Project {Project # 79) with
use of Housing Bonds.
1w3{Legal Servicas - housing successor |Legal 1172015 6/30/2015 SYCR iagal eervices to implement Merged Praject - N E
Crossroads Housing Project {Project #
75} with use of Housing Bonds.
144 Contract Sarvices - housing Professional 112015 B6/30/.2015 Keyser Marston Consuliant services to Implement Merged Project - N -
sUCCEBE0T Bervices Crossmeads Housing Project (Profect #
75) with use of Housing Bongs.
1£5{H) NEW PAYMENTS - ROPS 13- Miscellanaous Wi2015 SAW2015 Nore None - Y -
N o 7 2 = E 3 == 226 517
A3 h
il rdaier Holaig tiudhi | 104 1IN Fmbs Hramg Aoty sty projer | Masged Project W p




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {ROPS 14-15B) - ROPS Detall
January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015
[Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B c D E F G H I 4 K [ L [ M K o P
Funding Source
HMon-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
Total [Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
G gl > | Qutstanding Debt Reserva
Itam # | _Project Name / Dabt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Paves Description/Project Scone Project Area __| _or Obligation Retired | Bond Procends Balancs Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Manth Total
E T e g Ak : : T Dy TR Tages : 1 ! EAT)
B
DIank MisCENSNEOUS 242015 6/30/2015 Hlank blank | N -
8:1] bilan Miscallaneous 11/2015 513072015 blank blank -] N -
blani Miscellaneous 1172015 6/30/2015 blank blank ] ]
i6#] blanl Miscellanaous 112015 6/30/2015 blank blank -] ]
1671 blank Miscsllansous. 1172015 |e/30/2015 blank. blank - ]
8 blank Miscellaneous 11/2015 6/30/2015 blank Glanic - -
188|ERAF Ruling Merged Project Area | Miscellaneous 1172015 E/30/2015 Rialto Uniflec School Adjustment made in FY 2008/09 and  |Merged Praject 225,509 N 225,805 AR U
Adjustment Demand District FY 2008/M0 pass-through payments in
Industrial Project Areq, per caurt rufing
requiring Post-ERAF calculation.
k. qbiank Miscellansous 1/1£2015 blank blank Merged Project = N -1
§71{2014 Refinance TAB's - Honds Refunding Bonds 10/142014 Union Bank/Truetes Public tmprovement Bonds; Merged Praject 22572697 N 351,097/ agy.0o
(2003 A Beries A) Iesued After B/27/1. Refinanced 2003 Series A Bond in
September 2014,
17[2014 Refinance Bond Reserve Reserves 1412015 Riallo Suceessor Agency  |Public Improvement Bands - Reserve |Merged Project 1,370,350 N 1,370,350 1.370 ¥
for next Period for 2014 Refinance
Bond
+73{ Enterprise - Agreement Business Incentive  [5/2171£36 12/31/2018 Erterprise Cover excessive payment in ROPS 13-|Merged Project 6,383 N 6,383 G, Ad
Agreements 148. Total payment 6C,383, RGPS
appn.yed amount Is $54,000.
17y Signal Light at Cedar/Foothil Improvement/Infrastr { 1/1/2015 6/30/2015 City of Rialto Streat improvement project relaled 1o |Merged Project 100,000/ N 100,000 RO EY
ucture MecDonaid's development.
IT5| RHA Administrative Coat Allo-vance |Housing Entity 112015 6/30/2015 Rialto Housing Autharity Administrative Cost Allowance to Merged Project 150,000 N 150.006\ 189,300
per AB 471 Admin Cost |housing successor entity per AB 471
at annuai maximum of $150,000
4274 Appraisal Services Property 205 6/30/2015 Rialto Successor Agenc; | Sefvices 1o conduct appraisals of SA | Marged Project 30,000 N 30,000/ 30,00
Dispesitions property in ordar sale, per approved
LRPMP.
17 i 10 gl P 1112015 /3072015 ity of Rislta/SANBAG Interchange improvement project. Re- |Merged Preject 868,708 N 868,799 b, 190
ucture added from #51. See notes
ITSF'epper Avenue I infrastr | 1/1/2015 6/30/2015 City of Rialto/SANBAG New sireet construction. Re-added Merged Project 2,614,687 N 2,614,897 2614807
H ucture from #64. See notes
N )
N ]
N ]




4 Oblicati

Payme:

{ROPS 14-15B) - Report of Prior Period

Adjustments

Reporiad for the ROPS 13148 (January 1, 2014 1hrough June 30, 2014} Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34166 (a)

Juna AN 5

il ba olfest by the SA's sell-

ROPS 13-14B prior

SAs are

{Report Amounts in Whole Dollars}

RDPE 13-MB Successor Agency (84) Snll-rapartsd Prior Period Adjustments (PPA}: Pursuank to HSC Section 34488 (), SAs are requirgd ln rlpuum d|..erenus bmeenm\rmmal avallabli funding and tfeir actusl wwununul- for the ROPS 13-148 (January through June 2014} period. The amount of Radavelcpament Property Tax Trust Fund (RFTTF) approved for the RGPS 14-15B
riod adjustment. HEC Saclion 34186 (3) alsn 3t the pri AC) rolier.

A B c
Nor-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expenditures
Nat $A Non-Admin
and Admin PPA
{Amauni Used lo
Offset ROPS 14-188
Bond Procesds Rasarve Balanca Dther Funds Non-Admin Admin RPTTF)
Differecce
Avallable Avalluble (IFtcria) agtual
RPTTF Difference RPTTF axceds total
(ROPE 13-14B Net Lesser of (HKIslessthan L, (ROPS 13-148 Net Lesser of authorized, e
Project Nama / Dabit disbilbuted « il olher | Authorized tha diffaranca ks dniributed + alother | Autharized £ total cifferenca ls | Net Difference
Itam # Oidigation Authorized Actual Authorized Artual Authorized Actual & ailable a5 of 01141+ Availahin Actual 2e00) Awthorized | avaiiabls a5 of D173/14) Availabils Actun| 2e50) (M+R} SA Commenis
s s 3 OEHAN]S 3 35 S LG | 3 2 IS ILEE/S B TH3EL |8 R 1 K] ol ] -l R D G- - 75 Coll I 207 | £ L 233147 |5 -15
1 {3 ENFOEJEASLE - - = ) 1 - v
2 B Peandl; - - B - — H
3y :m'..,ﬂ-, ThBz2-
- = - 543,650 543850 i 543,850 L
4 mm L A Tl o
o - - 546,766 548755 LR -] 548,755 =]
.MH w3 £ TobT - in
R - 1,804 234904 e 234,804 A =
B [ 200F s & TAES -
Bonus - 431,145 431,146 21,14 43445 —
7§ TA%-Junes s TraE -
] - - o 1117.954 117084 | Lilrese 1117964 2
20NE Setwe £ Y iB's
[l s : o 1000125 1,000,175 Ly | 1000125 - 0
B 200 e L Tk -
taonds - 2 E 2 752563 762569 bt 72563 -
1w | Boved Paymenis. Rave ek -
- - = 580.528 580,528 580,523
s 2 o 200314 260314 ;M35 200314
- - o 180.716 10078 | fa Mt 190718 -
=] 30181 310451 8 el 310,151 -
=] =) Gra.7ar STe.767 e ET 76,787 -
- = =l 474204 474204 T Yol 474204 -
=) =] =] 360,647 3B0.647 S ay 380847 - =
- - 185,962 185,882 Lot 185,087 4
3 - - 54000 54000 TEE Bogey| T M I ROFS 141584172
5 5000 - - - - = -
~E g : ' ‘ : — 5 :
B FEAE|
DELLAATION -
| ALMINES TRATISE £0CTS - - c s A
I Fad Fran prameT Y
| men Goue Fo = = = = 2 -
@ | SA A oy
5T oA mia o -
fa Nl o w0 = 2 S = d 2
TR FEA bt Coin
T |38 Al Laarta I
= R B | d
35 | U8 Ariwma, Ctite o I
: '8 - - - - = £ -
36 | 38 Adma Ot - T
P2 masr spupaing - - - - . - -
T [ Bk Adna Gt » I
!m- g T o o 444313 M. - L] - &
2 1 Poord Surwing -
PEmoptparmon” = - = = > z
W | Brtd secnang -
-paean - - 20,000 4150 - &
£ Sﬁ #out Hokirg -
B TR) N = =l =] o = v
ai mm iuum gt




'ayment

{ROPS 14-15B) - Report of Prior Period AdJustmetns

Reported for the ROPS 13-148 (January 1, Zﬂﬂthmugh AJune 30, 2014) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code {(HSC) section 241846 (=)

{Jarumry through June 2015) patiad v.ill b offset
A B

the SA' cell-

ftet ROPS 13-148

ustmanl. HSC Section 34168 (a) 2i60 5

iNes that the prior

hmarie sell-

878 are sul

1o audlt

(Ragon Amounts in Whole Dollars]

ROPE 13-14B Successor Agency (SA) SeH-reported Prior Period Adjusimants {PPA): Pursuant lo HSG Section 34186 {a), SAs ane Tequired to raport Ihe differances batwosn hair aclual avalable funding and their schual expanditures lor the ROPS 13-14B {January through June 2014) pariad, The smount of Redevslopmant Propen; Tex Trust Fund (RPTTF) spproved for the ROPS 14-158
riod Ao ried GStale Controller.

Bond

Proceeds

Project Narme / Debt

Actual

Aasthorized

RPTTF Expanditures

Other Funds

Noo-Admin

Nt 8A Non-Admin

and Admin PPA
{Amount Uszd 1o

Offset ROPS 14-168

Raquested

Aulhorized

Acnial

B iR o

a2 | lagal hoire Pacera-
o v

LAhi=)

Availalie
RPTTF

(ROFS 13148
distrknded +al ciher
avallabla e of 01/1714))

Net Lesser of
Authorized /
Avallable

Actual

rarm}

Differenca
Kz btz than L,
e difference Is

Avallable
RPTTF
{RIFE 13148
¥ al

chistriouted + all ather
Authorfzed | svailabis &8 of 01/1A4)

Net Lesser of

Authorized /
Available

Net Diflssance
MRy

. 2.

-

88207 8

TERSES

237,147

3 2Bt ] $

FR1T | S

e

Autt bt ioas «

Tl R P
fromstig o of plaarng
2y Rt Sty

i
)
A
£ ey b
wit | Proset s Lurt
o
SN 1

65,587

853567

B | D1 ENFOROEARE.
OBLEARTION: ~PAIR B Y
B,

1 Vo e - P

0§ ner s prae o - Famm by

1 | Rreonesied-10 Intvr—omrge-
sument

Ay
83 1 mko Ghanal S aans
;. 'Y

kA3 1 Shviee Bewn 7 -
nent

SRS 100,000

o3 Pacper A Bateniier, ©
Aot

1.285.430

——:
4 | T2 M Tisho Laatd

21,150

2,760

e o DEN G0 SN for Fund 336,

Previous approved project ia efill an-
'going. Thass ars acdllional casts. See

EE T Pa,s 9t Avanie 5 tuke

Pyt r L. FUESET

bF | Papper A onk a1

1,042,000

Garrisd aver ko nest pariod.

AL,
T 3 Ma'roliik Trrane1n Prowsc]

218,850

‘Carried over fo nesl pariod.

LFLUR.
T2 | mem b g ik -

T2 Dwine ladeay S0 uragr” -

:M!mmi.ln.s Soti

(A
75 | Crore oads Mood-Usa

Crein it Mewdtae




i: Paymar {ROPS 14-15B) - Report of Prior Period Adjustments.
Reported for the ROPS 13-14E (January 1, 2014ﬂ1muuh June 30, 2014) Period Pursuant to Health and Safely Code (HSC) section 34186 (a)

(Repart Amounts in Whele Dollars)

ROPS 12-14B Successor Agency [SA} Sellreported Prior Paricd Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant ls HSC Saction 34186 {a), SAs are ep bty Ihelr actual avalable funding and Lheir achual expendilures for Lhe ROPS 13-148 (January through .lmezmq] period. Tha smounl of Redsvelopmeant Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) aparoved for the ROFS 14-158
[darwary through June 201! jod wll be offaet by tha SA's sell-reporied ROPS 13-148 ustment. HSGC Section 34166 () also apecifies tmt tha prior park Iments sl Shs are subject bo audit by lhe county auditor-conlioler (SAC) and lhe Slale Geritraller.
5 B ¢ b E F G H 1 [ K L ] N o [ P [ @ R’ 3 t
HNon-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expanditures
R Net 5A Non-Admin
and Admin FPA
(Amount Used ta
Offset ROPS 14-15B
Bond Procesds Reserve Balance Oiher Funds Non-Admin Admin RPTTF)
Diléarence
Avwilable Awilable {1 tortal aciua)
RPTTF Difference RPTTF axcesde total
{ROPS 12148 Ml Laxser of UrK1s leas than L, (ROPS 13148 Net Lexser of authorized, tha
Project Name / Debt dishributed + all oher Authorkzed / tha diffarance is diglibuted + all other Autharized { total differsnce is Net Differance
Hem # Ohligation Surthorized Actual Authatized Achual Actual i 2 milabla 33 of 01 /14) Availahila Actunl zeso) 2-uliable as of 0171114} Avaliable Actual 2850 (M+R} SA Commants
LRMEOULS  IAMSR]S 180 (3 %] W] B 114.:58583  maze |y Tl | b TESBIM I i maals 23,147 | § PhieT | § 233147 |5 Az
|9 [ 2004 HELP Louf] = S 2 = d 2
o 3 AREHELE Log = = - o P-4 H z
8 ; Rmnohal Panelt j et
[Fa i3] ) 3 - - - - - a
of Bt i
T ] FIRNCESS BUNG e
PAOEEDE - FUTURE
148y 2 = D = . a a
Y T Bcg s iigny avabable Tor
Aiw oot AB1nB4 - - - - -
- 5 - £ 7 kEF G
B _ 5 G v " =
E - = - i =
5 - 5 5 S 5
E g = | A 4
E - - - - ! ==
k- - ! 3 - b
- - - - . - 1 o
- - 3 - - -
o 25,000 - c 3 3 I R l
- 50,000 - =
L 25,000 - - &




R: ized Obli Payinent (ROPS 14-15B) - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 13-148 {January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2044) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code {HSC) secticn 34186 (a)
[Report Amounts In ¥whole Dollarg
ROPS 13.148 Succassor Agency (SA) Seff-repored Pllorl’eﬂnd Adjustments (PPA): Pmsunthsc Section 34186 (a}, 8As are required lo report the il batwaan their funding and their actual for tha ROPS: 13-148 {January through June 2014 pericd. The amournt of Redevalopmant Property Tax Truat Fund (RPTTF) appraved lor the ROFS 14-158
{January Ihraugh Juna 2015) period wil be affeet by the 34 ROPS 13-148 pric iod et Ly SAs tto audt by the avgilor-canroler (CAC) and the Liale Controller.
A B c 0 | P Q | R s
Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expendltures
= Net A Non-Admin
and Ademin PPA
iAmount Used to
Offset ROPS 14168
Bond Procesds Reserve Balance Other Funis Non-Aditin Admin Requested RETTF) |
Diffsrancs
Avallable Availabile { total actual
RPTTF Difference RPTTF excttds total
(ROPS 13-148 Net Lesser of (4FIC i o tham L, (ROPS 13-14B Het Lesser of wutharized, the:
Project Name J Debt disiributed + a othar Authorized / the dilterence is cisiribuled + all olher Pathovizad | total difference ls. Biek Diffsranca
Mam # QbRgation Authorized | Actual Sudbopizad Actual Actual aualable as of 01/ 4| Avallable Acwial 2emm) Autharized 1011714) Available Actusl 2o R
» 10GEG e CINSE01S 1540 .3 3% TR G T D7 = H oo R ] L3 i AR 5 SlE smgds 233,447 | & 16 [ 8 73147 |3 -ls
SO 1 \yeok ale e D
Piciadipek ft gt M
T - vyl A Dk ] i
i Spistitent i
. = 18,213 1813 e 19.213 .
- 5 5,808 5,508 _%m 5,508 - et
[ Y. = S = £7801 L7 1M SRR T T 97,884 |, L
o | San Bathantew Cogdy
| FS w2’y Canand - - - RTAL] 12.775 A s ] 17775 s - -
152 | Eukolivh D Setevt o
& : . N 20000 . N i = z 3
P e g =
:
|ty - i -
s - =




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15B) - Notes
January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015

ltem #

Notes/Comments

Detail

71

Carried over from ROPS 13-14B and ROPS 14-15A. As of June 30, 2014, no expenses incurred.

177

Previous approved project as item #61. Project is still on-going. $868,799 is remaining balance required. Paid from
2008 A Bond. May carry-over to next ROPS period. Amount provided in Robb's Summary of Available Bond Funds.

178

Previous approved project as item #64. Project is still on-going. $2,614,697 is remaining balance required. Paid from
2008 A Bond. May carry-over to next ROPS period. Reported in PPA #64 expenditure of $2,614,697 in ROPS 13-
14B period. Amount provided in Robb's Summary of Available Bond Funds.




